illustration purposes only in accordance with the assumptions set forth below.
This information is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or of
the financial position that would have occurred if the merger had been
consummated on the dates indicated nor is it necessarily indicative of future
operating results or financial position of the combined enterprise. The
unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information does not reflect
any adjustments to conform accounting practices or to reflect any cost savings
or other synergies anticipated as a result of the merger or any merger-related
expenses.

   PF-1

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2002
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: HOWTEK INC - Form 8-K

18

   Intelligent   Proforma
   Howtek   Systems   Adjustments   Total
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Current assets:
 Cash and equivalents  .....   $   436,849   $   265,316   $2,000,000(f)   $  2,702,165
 Trade accounts receivable, net of
   allowance for doubtful accounts.....   311,193   409,627   (56,866)(c)   663,954
 Inventory .....   2,489,579   111,904   (1,300,000)(d)   1,301,483
 Prepaid and other  .....   55,641   57,673   113,314
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Total current assets .....   3,293,262   844,520   643,134   4,780,916
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Property and equipment:
 Equipment .....   1,446,167   334,045   1,780,212
 Leasehold improvements .....   41,721   30,659   72,380
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   1,487,888   364,704   1,852,592
Less accumulated
 Depreciation and amortization.....   1,159,204   118,216   1,277,420
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Net property and equipment .....   328,684   246,488   575,172
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Other assets
 Deferred merger costs  .....   95,466   --   (95,466)(a)   --
 Identifiable intangible assets  .....   --   --   5,437,000 (b)   5,437,000
 Goodwill .....   --   --   22,818,535 (a)   22,818,535
 Software development costs, net .....   230,264   --   230,264
 Patents, net  .....   11,490   --   11,490
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total other assets.....   337,220   28,160,069   28,497,289
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total assets  .....   $  3,959,166   $ 1,091,008   $28,803,203   $ 33,853,377
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable  .....   $  1,215,247   $   114,042   $   (56,866)(c)  $  1,272,423
 Accrued interest .....   218,299   --   218,299
 Accrued expenses .....   322,687   426,846   404,534 (a)   1,154,067
 Convertible subordinated
   debentures .....   10,000   --   10,000
 Current maturities of note payable  .....   62,184   --   62,184
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Total current liabilities .....   1,828,417   540,888   347,668   2,716,973
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Convertible promissory notes payable  .....   --   56,155   56,155
Note payable, less current maturities .....   101,806   --   101,806
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Total liabilities .....   1,930,223   597,043   347,668   2,874,934
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Stockholders' equity:
 Convertible preferred stock .....   86   86
 Common stock .....   155,977   67,200   (67,200)(e)   259,977
   84,000 (a)
   20,000 (f)

[…]

===========   ===========   ===========   ============
Net loss per share basic and diluted .....   $   (0.20)   $   (0.24)   $   $   (0.43)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============
Weighted average number of shares
 used in computing earnings per
 share  .....   13,950,119   5,654,398   10,400,000 (j)  24,350,119
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

   PF-3

   For the three months ended March 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: HOWTEK INC - Form 8-K

20

   (Unaudited)

   Intelligent   Proforma
   Howtek   Systems   Adjustments   Total
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Sales .....   $   775,633   $  600,094   $ (100,334)(g) $ 1,275,393
Government grant revenue .....   --   --
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenues .....   775,633   600,094   (100,334)   1,275,393
Cost of sales .....   595,412   228,794   (55,701)(g)   768,505
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Gross margin .....   180,221   371,300   (44,633)   506,888
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Operating expenses:
 Engineering and product development .....   189,756   215,185   404,941
 General and administrative .....   225,355   255,042   271,850 (h)   752,247
 Marketing and sales .....   267,080   --   267,080
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses .....   682,191   470,227   271,850   1,424,268
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Loss from operations .....   (501,970)   (98,927)   (316,483)   (917,380)
Interest and other income (expense), net .....   (19,152)   1,535   (17,617)
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net loss .....   (521,122)   (97,392)   (316,483)   (934,997)
Preferred dividends .....   (36,505)   --   (36,505)
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net loss available to common
 shareholders .....   $  (557,627)   $  (97,392)   $ (316,483)   $  (971,502)
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ===========
Net loss per share basic and diluted .....   $   (0.04)   $   (0.02)   $   --   $   (0.04)
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ===========
Weighted average number of shares used
 in computing earnings per share .....   15,251,426   6,346,067   10,400,000 (j)  25,651,426
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ===========